## 502913981 07/30/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2960579

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	· · · ·			
		Name	Execution Date		
ANNE CLARE MOSER			07/28/2014		
RANDY BRIAN SOIBEL			07/28/2014		
PAT KERULIS			07/28/2014		
RONGMING YANG			03/27/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	1	OLDING COMPANY, INC.			
Street Address:		V. BRYN MAWR AVENUE			
Internal Address:	SUITE	300			
City:	ROSE	MONT			
 State/Country:	ILLINC	DIS			
Postal Code:	60018				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Number:29484		29484581	]		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(312)984-7700			
		o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
Phone:	JIOVILLE	312-372-2000			
Email:		mweipdocket@mwe.com,laguilar@mwe	e.com		
Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP					
Address Line 1:	•				
Address Line 2: IP DOCKET DEPARTMENT					
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	055606-0540			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			BRENT A. HAWKINS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BRENT A. HAWKINS			
		BRENT A. HAWKINS /Brent A. Hawkins/			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:					
SIGNATURE:		/Brent A. Hawkins/			

source=0540Assignment#page2.tif	
source=0540Assignment#page3.tif	
source=0540Assignment#page4.tif	
source=0540Assignment#page5.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Appln. No.: 29/484,581 Filed: March 11, 2014

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and hereby assign to WKI HOLDING COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Patent, titled COOKWARE ITEM and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

## [Signature Pages Follow]

Date	71	2.8/	14	
		ş		

Anne Clare Moser

STATE OF <u>ILLINOIS</u>) ) SS: COUNTY OF <u>COOK</u>)

On this 28 day of 300 day

{SEAL}	Notary Public UCtover
OFFICIAL SEAL VICTORIA NAPOLITANO NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/04/18	My Commission Expires: <u>June 4</u> 2018
	* * * * * * *
Date	
	Randy Brian Soibel
STATE OF )         COUNTY OF )	
(OUNTY OF )	
be the same person whose name	, 2014, before me, a Notary ared Randy Brian Soibel, who is personally known to me to is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and d delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for rth.
{SEAL}	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

\* \* \* \* \* \* \*

Date	
	Anne Clare Moser
STATE OF )	
STATE OF )         SS:         COUNTY OF )	
the same person whose name is	, 2014, before me, a Notary red Anne Clare Moser, who is personally known to me to be subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and d delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for th.
{SEAL}	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
be the same person whose name	Randy Brian Soibel <u>JUly</u> , 2014, before me, a Notary red Randy Brian Soibel, who is personally known to me to is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and I delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for
{SEAL}	Notary Public Wollow Num
OFFICIAL SEAL VICTORIA NAPOLITANO NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/04/18	My Commission Expires: <u>June 4,2018</u>

DM\_US 50387239-1.055606.0540

Date	7/	20	/	20	14	1	
	·						******

Kent

Pat Kerulis

STATE OF	ナレ	)
COUNTY OF	Cook	) SS: )

On this 280 day of 500 day of 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Pat Kerulis, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

{SEAL}

OFFICIAL SEAL VICTORIA NAPOLITANO NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/04/18 Notary Public Volume of a city

\* \* \* \* \* \*

Date

Rongming Yang

WITNESS:

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2014, before me appeared Rongming Yang, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name:

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

[END OF ASSIGNMENT]

DM\_US 50387239-1.055606.0540

Date		
		Pat Kerulis
STATE	OF	)
COUN	OF	) SS: )
same jacknow	ledged that he	day of, 2014, before me, a Notary county, appeared Pat Kerulis, who is personally known to me to be the name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for therein set forth.
	{SEAL}	Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
		7, 2014 Rongming Yang Rongming Yang
WITNE	SS:	
toregoin	g assignment	of <u>Mar</u> , 2014, before me appeared Rongming lly known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the ee and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Name:	Erin	Chan
Address:	IA, Ben	wan Building, 6015 Shen' nan Rd., 'strict, Shenshen Conty, China
	Fullian D	strict, Shenshen Cinty,
	J18040,	China

RECORDED: 07/30/2014

*[END OF ASSIGNMENT]* PATENT REEL: 033423 FRAME: 0041